P/N 07.04.672.00	 © 2018 Hatco Corporation
Heated Glass Shelves
Plaques Chauffantes en
Vitrocéramique
HGSM Series • Série HGSM
Installation and Operating Manual
Manuel d’installation et d’utilisation
hatcocorp.com

w/Plug
Model HGSM-1P
MODEL DESIGNATION
H G S M - x P
Heated
Black Glass
Shelf
Modular
Pan
Full Size
Pan Capacity
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Rating Chart
Plug Configuration
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NEMA 5-15P
Plug Configuration
NOTE:	Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NOTE:	Shipping weight includes packaging.
Form No. HGSMM-1018 5
English
General
Use the following procedure to install a Heated Glass Shelf.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Unit is not weatherproof.
Locate unit indoors where the ambient air temperature is
a minimum of 70°F (21°C).
FIRE HAZARD: Locate unit a minimum of 1″ (25 mm) from
combustible walls and materials. If safe distances are not
maintained, combustion or discoloration could occur.
CAUTION
Locate unit at proper counter height in an area that is
convenient for use. Location should be level to prevent
unit or its contents from falling accidentally and strong
enough to support the weight of the unit and contents.
NOTICE
Do not lay unit on the side with the control panel or
damage to the unit could occur.
	 1.	 Remove unit from box.
NOTE:	To prevent delay in obtaining warranty coverage,
complete online warranty registration. See the
IMPORTANT OWNER INFORMATION section for
details.
	 2.	 Remove tape, protective packaging, and literature from all
surfaces of the unit.
	 3.	 Place the unit in the desired location.
	 •	 Locate the unit in an area where the ambient air
temperature is constant and a minimum of 70°F
(21°C). Avoid areas that may be subject to active air
movements or currents (i.e., near exhaust fans/hoods,
air conditioning ducts, and exterior doors).
	 •	 Make sure the unit is at the proper counter height in an
area convenient for use.
	 •	 Make sure the countertop is level and strong enough to
support the weight of the unit and food product.
	 •	 Make sure all the feet on the bottom of the unit are
positioned securely on the countertop.
NOTE:	Multiple Heated Glass Shelves can be placed side-by-
side.
15-3/4″
(400 mm)
2-5/16″
(58 mm)
13-9/16″
(344 mm)
21″